

BID TALLY PETERSON FIELD P1 P2 TURE FIELD Township of Rockaway, Morris County, New Jersey				Dakota Excavating Contractors, Inc		Your Way Construction		The LandTek Group, Inc		Zenith Construction Services		Turco Golf Inc		Grade Construction		Athletic Fields of America		Flanagans Contracting Group		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	39,000	\$39,000.00	23800	\$23,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$62,330.06	\$62,330.06	291885	\$291,885.00	329175	\$329,175.00	
2	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	LS	1	126,000	\$126,000.00	50000	\$50,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$223,091.05	\$223,091.05	138000	\$138,000.00	406251	\$406,251.00	
3	SURVEY AND LAYOUT	LS	1	9,000	\$9,000.00	36800	\$36,800.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,909.43	\$12,909.43	1800	\$1,800.00	31073	\$31,073.00	
4	SOIL EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000	\$7,000.00	6890	\$6,890.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,425.00	\$29,425.00	\$67,204.49	\$67,204.49	19300	\$19,300.00	17554	\$17,554.00	
5	EARTHWORK	LS	1	24,000	\$24,000.00	206220	\$206,220.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$104,479.88	\$104,479.88	85400	\$85,400.00	357967	\$357,967.00	
6	STOCKPILE SOIL ON PROPERTY	LS	1	53,000	\$53,000.00	21120	\$21,120.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$11,413.00	\$11,413.00	1	\$1.00	10000	\$10,000.00	
7	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	SF	4,160	35	\$145,600.00	42.3	\$175,968.00	\$50.00	\$208,000.00	\$45.00	\$187,200.00	\$45.00	\$187,200.00	\$50.04	\$208,166.40	31	\$128,960.00	10	\$41,600.00	
8	LANDSCAPE BLOCK WALL	LF	450	95	\$42,750.00	104.1	\$46,845.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$42.42	\$19,089.00	\$59.88	\$26,946.00	129	\$58,050.00	10	\$4,500.00	
9	TURF FIELD CURBING	LF	1,450	45.50	\$65,975.00	23.35	\$33,857.50	\$27.50	\$39,875.00	\$30.00	\$43,500.00	\$45.00	\$65,250.00	\$23.74	\$34,423.00	28	\$40,600.00	5	\$7,250.00	
10	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD STONE SUBBASE	TON	3,781	29.25	\$110,594.25	22.3	\$84,316.30	\$25.00	\$94,525.00	\$35.00	\$132,335.00	\$34.99	\$132,297.19	\$25.44	\$96,188.64	25	\$94,525.00	1	\$3,781.00	
11	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD FLAT PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LS	1	13,000	\$13,000.00	23255	\$23,255.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$25,134.00	\$25,134.00	\$31,806.82	\$31,806.82	10500	\$10,500.00	16380	\$16,380.00	
12	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD STONE FINISHING COURSE	TON	1,278	42	\$53,676.00	31	\$39,618.00	\$50.00	\$63,900.00	\$40.00	\$51,120.00	\$56.35	\$72,015.30	\$28.04	\$35,835.12	38	\$48,564.00	25.55	\$32,652.90	
13	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD GEOTEXTILE LINING	LS	1	15,000	\$15,000.00	13125	\$13,125.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,098.00	\$22,098.00	\$14,144.36	\$14,144.36	10000	\$10,000.00	8500	\$8,500.00	
14	STORM PIPE 30"	LF	416	97	\$40,352.00	161.1	\$67,017.60	\$85.00	\$35,360.00	\$60.00	\$24,960.00	\$86.36	\$35,925.76	\$163.06	\$67,832.96	96	\$39,936.00	53	\$22,048.00	
15	PERFORATED STORM PIPE 30"	LF	1,018	105	\$106,890.00	150.6	\$153,310.80	\$125.00	\$127,250.00	\$60.00	\$61,080.00	\$122.00	\$124,196.00	\$129.49	\$131,820.82	125	\$127,250.00	53	\$53,954.00	
16	STORM PIPE 24"	LF	52	90	\$4,680.00	148	\$7,696.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$112.18	\$5,833.36	83	\$4,316.00	75.05	\$3,902.60	
17	STORM PIPE 12"	LF	112	31	\$3,472.00	73.75	\$8,260.00	\$34.00	\$3,808.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$35.00	\$3,920.00	\$106.28	\$11,903.36	62	\$6,944.00	42.41	\$4,749.92	
18	STORM PIPE 10"	LF	209	31	\$6,479.00	70.1	\$14,650.90	\$32.00	\$6,688.00	\$18.00	\$3,762.00	\$38.00	\$7,942.00	\$88.95	\$18,590.55	61	\$12,749.00	39.84	\$8,326.56	
19	OUTLET STRUCTURE	LS	1	15,000	\$15,000.00	11525	\$11,525.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,177.31	\$40,177.31	8200	\$8,200.00	14499	\$14,499.00	
20	INLETS	UNIT	16	3,800	\$60,800.00	2835	\$45,360.00	\$2,350.00	\$37,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,889.98	\$46,239.68	2050	\$32,800.00	2238	\$35,808.00	
21	RESET AREA DRAIN	UNIT	1	1,000	\$1,000.00	1235	\$1,235.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$507.37	\$507.37	1290	\$1,290.00	800	\$800.00	
22	MANHOLE	UNIT	4	4,500	\$18,000.00	2855	\$11,420.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,827.58	\$39,310.32	2950	\$11,800.00	5800	\$23,200.00	
23	CONNECT EXISTING PIPE TO PROPOSED INLET	UNIT	1	3,000	\$3,000.00	1000	\$1,000.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,047.02	\$2,047.02	1290	\$1,290.00	1500	\$1,500.00	
24	CONCRETE	SF	10,900	8	\$86,110.00	8.05	\$87,745.00	\$8.50	\$92,650.00	\$9.00	\$98,100.00	\$16.50	\$179,850.00	\$5.18	\$56,462.00	9	\$98,100.00	9.4	\$102,460.00	
25	ADA RAMPS	UNIT	2	2,500	\$5,000.00	2970	\$5,940.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$138.53	\$277.06	1800	\$3,600.00	1087	\$2,174.00	
26	GRANITE BLOCK CURBING	LF	1,070	23	\$24,610.00	29.8	\$31,886.00	\$32.50	\$34,775.00	\$35.00	\$37,450.00	\$45.00	\$48,150.00	\$17.93	\$19,185.10	28	\$29,960.00	30	\$32,100.00	
27	CONCRETE FLUSH CURBING	LF	100	23	\$2,300.00	23.1	\$2,310.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$14.06	\$1,406.00	25	\$2,500.00	30	\$3,000.00	
28	ASPHALT PAVED WALKWAY	SF	8,070	4.30	\$34,701.00	4.8	\$38,736.00	\$5.70	\$45,999.00	\$5.00	\$40,350.00	\$8.00	\$64,560.00	\$2.68	\$21,627.60	6	\$48,420.00	4.64	\$37,444.80	
29	ASPHALT PAVED PARKING LOT	SF	22,800	4.30	\$98,040.00	4.5	\$102,600.00	\$5.60	\$127,680.00	\$5.00	\$114,000.00	\$6.00	\$136,800.00	\$4.50	\$102,600.00	6	\$136,800.00	4.64	\$105,792.00	
30	ASPHALT MILL AND OVERLAY	SF	1,800	2	\$3,600.00	2.15	\$3,870.00	\$2.50	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$13.75	\$24,750.00	\$19.41	\$34,938.00	3	\$5,400.00	2.91	\$5,238.00	
31	STRIPING	LS	1	3,500	\$3,500.00	3275	\$3,275.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,091.11	\$3,091.11	2900	\$2,900.00	3063	\$3,063.00	
32	PARKING LOT SIGNAGE	LS	1	1,500	\$1,500.00	1610	\$1,610.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$1,518.44	\$1,518.44	1400	\$1,400.00	1505	\$1,505.00	
33	WHEEL STOPS	UNIT	7	200	\$1,400.00	115	\$805.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$108.46	\$759.22	100	\$700.00	107.5	\$752.50	
34	BOLLARDS	UNIT	8	1,200	\$9,600.00	1145	\$9,160.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$949.02	\$7,592.16	500	\$4,000.00	1800	\$14,400.00	
35	EVERGREEN TREES AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS	UNIT	28	500	\$14,000.00	775	\$21,700.00	\$340.00	\$9,520.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	\$390.45	\$10,932.60	550	\$15,400.00	243	\$6,804.00	
36	4 FT FENCING	LF	835	44	\$36,740.00	45.35	\$37,867.25	\$48.00	\$40,080.00	\$45.00	\$37,575.00	\$81.59	\$68,127.65	\$45.55	\$38,034.25	54	\$45,090.00	91.32	\$76,252.20	
37	8 FT FENCING	LF	915	70	\$64,050.00	77.75	\$71,141.25	\$85.00	\$77,775.00	\$75.00	\$68,625.00	\$128.50	\$117,577.50	\$78.09	\$71,452.35	78	\$71,370.00	136.32	\$124,732.80	
38	ENTRANCE GATE	LS	1	5,000	\$5,000.00	3780	\$3,780.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,796.09	\$3,796.09	2200	\$2,200.00	10000	\$10,000.00	
39	BACKSTOPS	UNIT	2	18,000	\$36,000.00	20415	\$40,830.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$20,498.91	\$40,997.82	32500	\$65,000.00	54971	\$109,942.00	
40	BASES AND PLATES	LS	1	8,000	\$8,000.00	2950	\$2,950.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,353.74	\$5,353.74	\$3,019.03	\$3,019.03	3700	\$3,700.00	6597	\$6,597.00	
41	BENCHES WITH BACKS	UNIT	12	1,900	\$22,800.00	2275	\$27,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,993.55	\$35,922.60	2000	\$24,000.00	1538	\$18,456.00	
42	GOAL POSTS	UNIT	2	12,000	\$24,000.00	12155	\$24,310.00	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$15,908.33	\$31,816.66	9900	\$19,800.00	11680	\$23,360.00	
43	SCOREBOARDS	UNIT	1	22,000	\$22,000.00	19462	\$19,462.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$18,013.11	\$18,013.11	22000	\$22,000.00	18672	\$18,672.00	
44	RELOCATE SCOREBOARD	UNIT	2	12,500	\$25,000.00	11864	\$23,728.00	\$10,700.00	\$21,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,686.65	\$17,373.30	14000	\$28,000.00	9212	\$18,424.00	
45	RELOCATE GOAL POSTS ON EXISTING FIELD	UNIT	2	5,000	\$10,000.00	1350	\$2,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,320.87	\$16,641.74	3100	\$6,200.00	3250	\$6,500.00	
46	ELECTRICAL	LS	1	700,000	\$700,000.00	744363	\$744,363.00	\$744,000.00	\$744,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$886,189.70	\$886,189.70	\$1,274,403.16	\$1,274,403.16	699600	\$699,600.00	1500000	\$1,500,000.00	
47	DISPOSAL OF SOIL	TON	1	50	\$50.00	37.8	\$37.80	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.48	\$400.48	45	\$45.00	65	\$65.00	
48	CONTAMINATED NON-HAZARDOUS	TON	1	500	\$500.00	29.7	\$29.70	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$866.13	\$866.13	225	\$225.00	65	\$65.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT					\$2,202,769.25		\$2,391,426.10		\$2,489,450.00		\$2,688,722.00		\$2,972,060.84		\$3,106,327.01		\$2,510,570.00		\$3,663,271.28	
ADD ALTERNATIVE																				
1	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD	LS	1	442,000	\$442,000.00	453014	\$453,014.00	426000	\$426,000.00	406000	\$406,000.00	473903.5	\$473,903.50	416273	\$416,273.00	380000	\$380,000.00	412090	\$412,090.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT					\$2,644,769.25		\$2,844,440.10		\$2,915,450.00		\$3,094,722.00		\$3,445,964.34		\$3,522,600.01		\$2,890,570.00		\$4,075,361.28	

BID TALLY						
PETERSON FIELD P1 P2 TURF FIELD						
Township of Rockaway, Morris County, New Jersey						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY			
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1			
2	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	LS	1			
3	SURVEY AND LAYOUT	LS	1			
4	SOIL EROSION CONTROL	LS	1			
5	EARTHWORK	LS	1			
6	STOCKPILE SOIL ON PROPERTY	LS	1			
7	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	SF	4,160			
8	LANDSCAPE BLOCK WALL	LF	450			
9	TURF FIELD CURBING	LF	1,450			
10	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD STONE SUBBASE	TON	3,781			
11	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD FLAT PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LS	1			
12	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD STONE FINISHING COURSE	TON	1,278			
13	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD GEOTEXTILE LINING	LS	1			
14	STORM PIPE 30"	LF	416			
15	PERFORATED STORM PIPE 30"	LF	1,018			
16	STORM PIPE 24"	LF	52			
17	STORM PIPE 12"	LF	112			
18	STORM PIPE 10"	LF	209			
19	OUTLET STRUCTURE	LS	1			
20	INLETS	UNIT	16			
21	RESET AREA DRAIN	UNIT	1			
22	MANHOLE	UNIT	4			
23	CONNECT EXISTING PIPE TO PROPOSED INLET	UNIT	1			
24	CONCRETE	SF	10,900			
25	ADA RAMPS	UNIT	2			
26	GRANITE BLOCK CURBING	LF	1,070			
27	CONCRETE FLUSH CURBING	LF	100			
28	ASPHALT PAVED WALKWAY	SF	8,070			
29	ASPHALT PAVED PARKING LOT	SF	22,800			
30	ASPHALT MILL AND OVERLAY	SF	1,800			
31	STRIPING	LS	1			
32	PARKING LOT SIGNAGE	LS	1			
33	WHEEL STOPS	UNIT	7			
34	BOLLARDS	UNIT	8			
35	EVERGREEN TREES AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS	UNIT	28			
36	4 FT FENCING	LF	835			
37	8 FT FENCING	LF	915			
38	ENTRANCE GATE	LS	1			
39	BACKSTOPS	UNIT	2			
40	BASES AND PLATES	LS	1			
41	BENCHES WITH BACKS	UNIT	12			
42	GOAL POSTS	UNIT	2			
43	SCOREBOARDS	UNIT	1			
44	RELOCATE SCOREBOARD	UNIT	2			
45	RELOCATE GOAL POSTS ON EXISTING FIELD	UNIT	2			
46	ELECTRICAL	LS	1			
47	DISPOSAL OF SOIL	TON	1			
48	CONTAMINATED NON-HAZARDOUS	TON	1			
TOTAL AMOUNT						
ADD ALTERNATIVE						
1	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD	LS	1			
TOTAL AMOUNT						
I hereby certify that this is a tabulation of the bids that were received on October 19, 2021						
Allison K. Ferrante, P.E., C.M.E., Municipal Engineer						